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No. 688, A.] [Published October 21, 1961.
CHAPTER 579

AN ACT to amend 20.420 (70) ; and to create 20.530 (71) of the statutes,
relating to an appropriation for expenses to attend the dedication of
the interstate bridge between Superior and Duluth.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 20.420 (70) of the statutes is amended to read:

20.420 (70) There is appropriated to the state highway commission
as received in the state highway fund the surplus of the motor vehicle
registration fees, operator’s license fees other than chauffeur’s license fees,
motor vehicle fuel taxes, and motor carrier fees and taxes, after deducting
the amount paid or transferred for the costs of administration and oper-
ation of the motor vehicle department (exclusive of costs paid under s.
20.560 (72) for administering the chauffeurs’ licensing law), department
of taxation, and public service commission in performing their functions
under chs. 78, 110, 129, 194, 218 and 341 fo 349 and s. 40.53 (7), and the
costs paid from the appropriation made by ss. 20.520 (71), 20.530 (71)
and 20.822 (71) and from the applicable appropriations under s. 20.551.
The amount thereof collected in each fiscal year and appropriated by this
section shall be apportioned and allotted by the commission in the amounts
and on the dates hereinafter provided; and if no date is specified, then at
such times during the fiscal year as the commission determines.

SECTION 2. 20.530 (71) of the statutes is created to read:

- 20.5630 (71) There is appropriated to the legislature from the highway
fund a sum sufficient but not to exceed $500 to enaple the members of the
interstate bridge commission named in joint resolution No. 68, A., to attend
the dedication of the interstate bridge late in 1961 or in 1962. Each dele-
gate shall be entitled to his actual and necessary expenses, but shall receive
no salary for such trip.

Approved October 9, 1961.
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